THE DATASHEET OF
74AHCT1G02DBVRG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 SN74AHCT1G02
SINGLE 2-INPUT POSITIVE-NOR GATE
SCLS341K – APRIL 1996 – REVISED FEBRUARY 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Operating Range of 4.5 V to 5.5 V

–  200-V Machine Model (A115-A)
–  1000-V Charged-Device Model (C101)
description/ordering information
This device contains a single 2-input NOR gate that performs the Boolean function Y = A •  B or Y = A + B in
positive logic.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING‡
SOT (SOT-23) – DBV
Reel of 3000 SN74AHCT1G02DBVR
B02
40°C to 85°C
SOT (SOT-23) – DBV
Reel of 250 SN74AHCT1G02DBVT
B02_
–40°C to 85°C
SOT (SC 70) DCK
Reel of 3000 SN74AHCT1G02DCKR
BBSOT (SC-70) – DCK
Reel of 250 SN74AHCT1G02DCKT
BB_
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines
are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
‡ The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.